PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
TRATORE OF CONVETANCE.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FC Crestone 07 Corp.	07/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graffco, Inc.
Street Address:	13957 Lake Drive
City:	Forest Lake
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7147015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: sstavish@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina C. Stavish, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3747FCC-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen S. Taylor

Total Attachments: 1

source=Crestone release of security interest#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0043

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FC CRESTONE 07 CORP. does hereby terminate and release any and all interests and rights in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/062, 889 and the patent issuing therefrom, U.S. Patent No. 7,147,015. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/062, 889 was mistakenly listed in the Patent Security Agreement recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2008 at Reel/Frame 020412/0786:

Dated: 1/5/

FC CRESTONE DS/CORP

Dy. _

Name:

Title: AVY hor i zacl

J:\3747\FCC\-3\Release of Patent Security Agreement.doc

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0044